



\$~19

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019

DEEPAK JOSHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Dhingra and Ms. Rachita
Garg, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Kamna Vohra, ASC for the State
with SI Hukum Chand, PS Mehrauli.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate for R-
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

20.12.2019

Crl. M.A. No. 43012/2019 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

Crl. M.A. No. 43011/2019 (for interim bail)

The petitioner is seeking certain directions by virtue of this application which are as follows:-

“A. Direct the respondent no. 1 not to take any coercive action against the Petitioner in FIR bearing no. 0173/2019 lodged with Police Station Mehrauli under Section 420/406/34 of the Indian Penal Code till the disposal of the present writ petition.

B. Pass such further and/or other orders as this Hon'ble



Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the present.”

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner is on interim bail till 21.12.2019, and on the other hand it is submitted by learned APP for the State that this application is premature as the petitioner has already been granted protection by the Court of Sessions.

In view of the fact that the petitioner is already on interim bail till 21.12.2019, nothing further survives in this application.

This application being premature is dismissed. The petitioner will have his remedy before the Sessions Court.

The application is disposed of.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 20, 2019/ AK