

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019**

DEEPAK JOSHI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Deepak Dhingra with Ms Rachita
Garg, Ms Divya and Ms Miranada

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through Mr Karan Johar with Mr Rai Sharma with
Ms Kamra Vohra, ASC
SI Mr Hukam Chand, PS Mehrauli

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

03.03.2020

1. The matter cannot be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 11.05.2020.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 03, 2020

SS