



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019**

DEEPAK JOSHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Rewalia, Advocate.
versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Kamna Vohar, ASC for the State
with SI Pradeep Kumar, PS-Mehrauli.
Ms. Bandana Grover, proxy for
counsel for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

15.03.2022

1. The status report, which is on record has been filed in February, 2020.
Let the updated status report be filed.
2. It is made clear that there is no stay of the investigation granted by
this Court.
3. List this matter on 24.08.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

MARCH 15, 2022/mr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)