



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019**
DEEPAK JOSHI

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr.Deepak Dhingra, Mr.Rahul
Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Sachin Mittal, ASC for State with
Mr.Nishant Chauhan and SI Sahan
Singh, PS Mehrauli.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER
19.12.2022

%

List on 03.03.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 19, 2022

DU