



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019**
DEEPAK JOSHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Deepak Dhingra, Mr.Rahul
Choudhary and Mr.Nishant Rewalia,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Amol Sinha, ASC for State with
Mr.Adeeb Ul Hasan, Advocate with
SI Sandeep Kumar, PS Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

03.03.2023

%

1. List on 18.08.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 03, 2023

VL