



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019**

DEEPAK JOSHI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sneh Somani, Advocate.**

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.) for the State with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Ms. Chavi Lazarus & Mr. Arjun Singh Kadian, Advocates. SI Sandeep Kumar, P.S. Mehrauli.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

23.02.2024

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, on the ground that Mr. Deepak Dhingra, the main counsel, who has to argue the present petition, is unavailable today, the hearing of the same is adjourned.
2. Issue notice to respondent no. 2 through the SHO concerned, returnable on 12.03.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2024/bsr