



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019**

DEEPAK JOSHI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.) for the
State with Mr. Kshitiz Grg & Mr.
Ashvini Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.03.2024

%

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Respondent no.2 has been served.
3. Compliance report is on record.
4. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
5. List on 09.07.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 12, 2024nk