



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019**

DEEPAK JOSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sneh Somani, Advocate.**

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State
Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State
with Mr. Kshitiz Garg, Mr. Ashvini
Kumar and Ms. Chavi Lazarus,
Advocates with SI Pardeep, P.S.:
Mehrauli.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate for R-
2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

09.07.2024

%

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Deepak Dhingra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who is stated to be unavailable today.

At request, re-notify on 27th August 2024, on which date a connected matter is stated to be listed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 9, 2024/ak