



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019**
DEEPAK JOSHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. R. Luthra, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Sanjay, P.S.: Mehrauli.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
27.08.2024

At request of Mr. R. Luthra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who submits that he has been engaged recently in the matter and is yet to receive the file from the previous counsel, re-notify on 03rd December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 27, 2024
ds