



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019

DEEPAK JOSHI

Through: Ms. Kushboo Kohli and Mr. Saptashwa
Sarkar, Advocates.

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE & ANR

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, Ld. ASC for the State,

.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
20.03.2025

%

1. A Petitioner under Article 226 read with Section 482 Cr.P.C has been filed on behalf of the Petitioner under Section 420/406/34 IPC .
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner on the standard ground of having been engaged only yesterday.
3. Learned ASC for the State submits that the investigations have not progressed since the original documents are not being made available and submits that whatever the investigations shall be concluded expeditiously within six weeks.
4. List on 26.09.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 20, 2025/va