



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019**
DEEPAK JOSHIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Khushboo Kohli, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
12.02.2026

Re-notify on 02nd May 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026

V.Rawat