



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3429/2019**

DEEPAK JOSHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shaurya Dogra and Mr. Karma,
Advvs.

versus

STATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha (ASC, Criminal for
State) along with Mr. Kshitiz Garg,
Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Mrs. Chavi
Lazarus and Mr. Nitish Dhawan,
Advvs.
SI Naveen Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.07.2026

1. None has appeared for the complainant.
2. Let the notice be issued to the complainant and the complainant's counsel, returnable on 04.11.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 17, 2026/P